

# Bid Results Detail Report



**POULTNEY BO 1443(53)**  
**C03083**  
**FEDERAL**

**DATE BIDS OPEN:** April 29, 2022, 11:00 AM  
**SCOPE OF WORK:** WORK TO BE PERFORMED INCLUDES FULL REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING BRIDGE 7, APPROACH WORK ON THRALL ROAD, REALIGNING OF RIVER STREET, AND RELATED ROADWAY WORK.  
**COMPLETION DATE:** September 22, 2023  
**LOCATION:** BEGINING IN THE TOWN OF POULTNEY 60 FEET SOUTH OF THE INTERSECTION OF TH-6 (THRALL ROAD) AND TH-34 (RIVER STREET), APPROXIMATELY 1.37 MILES NORTH OF THE INTERSECTION OF TH-6 AND VT ROUTE 30 AND EXTENDING 250 FEET NORTH TO THE END.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3103 US 5 SOUTH WINDSOR, VT 05089		2. KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 269 BALLARD ROAD WILTON, NY 12851		3. COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC 10 LANBRO LANE WALPOLE, NH 03086	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1,000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	630.000	\$22.000	\$13,860.00	\$36.500	\$22,995.00	\$20,000	\$12,600.00
203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	11.000	\$300.000	\$3,300.00	\$455.000	\$5,005.00	\$300.000	\$3,300.00
203.30	EARTH BORROW	CY	1.000	\$50.000	\$50.00	\$480.000	\$480.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	10.000	\$50.000	\$500.00	\$1.000	\$10.00	\$200.000	\$2,000.00
204.21	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	CY	160.000	\$250.000	\$40,000.00	\$300.000	\$48,000.00	\$200.000	\$32,000.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	395.000	\$37.000	\$14,615.00	\$47.000	\$18,565.00	\$75.000	\$29,625.00
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	135.000	\$100.000	\$13,500.00	\$80.000	\$10,800.00	\$100.000	\$13,500.00
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	180.000	\$50.000	\$9,000.00	\$50.000	\$9,000.00	\$75.000	\$13,500.00
301.26	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	CY	275.000	\$70.000	\$19,250.00	\$82.000	\$22,550.00	\$75.000	\$20,625.00
402.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS RAP	TON	75.000	\$75.000	\$5,625.00	\$83.000	\$6,225.00	\$75.000	\$5,625.00
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	2.000	\$400.000	\$800.00	\$375.000	\$750.00	\$350.000	\$700.00
406.38	HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	SY	130.000	\$35.000	\$4,550.00	\$27.000	\$3,510.00	\$50.000	\$6,500.00
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (BLACK)	LB	8,750.000	\$2.000	\$17,500.00	\$2.850	\$24,937.50	\$3.000	\$26,250.00
507.12	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL II	LB	6,275.000	\$2.200	\$13,805.00	\$3.650	\$22,903.75	\$3.500	\$21,962.50
514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	21.000	\$100.000	\$2,100.00	\$195.000	\$4,095.00	\$150.000	\$3,150.00
516.10	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	LF	33.000	\$190.000	\$6,270.00	\$185.000	\$6,105.00	\$200.000	\$6,600.00
523.34	BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED 4 RAIL BOX BEAM	LF	238.000	\$500.000	\$119,000.00	\$500.000	\$119,000.00	\$325.000	\$77,350.00
529.15	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (75 CY. - EST.)	EACH	1.000	\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00	\$165,000.000	\$165,000.00	\$350,000.000	\$350,000.00
541.30	CONCRETE, CLASS C	CY	15.000	\$70.000	\$1,050.00	\$1,400.000	\$21,000.00	\$2,300.000	\$34,500.00
601.2615	18" CPEP(SL)	LF	116.000	\$100.000	\$11,600.00	\$135.000	\$15,660.00	\$125.000	\$14,200.00
604.20	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE (4' DIA.)	EACH	2.000	\$5,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.000	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.000	\$12,000.00
604.20	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE (5' DIA.)	EACH	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$7,150.000	\$7,150.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00
604.21	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE WITH CAST IRON COVER (4' DIA.)	EACH	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00
608.25	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	130.000	\$150.000	\$19,500.00	\$375.000	\$48,750.00	\$25.000	\$3,250.00
613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	40.000	\$75.000	\$3,000.00	\$110.000	\$4,400.00	\$100.000	\$4,000.00
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	5.000	\$100.000	\$500.00	\$175.000	\$875.00	\$175.000	\$875.00
616.20	GRANITE SLOPE EDGING	LF	75.000	\$75.000	\$5,625.00	\$105.000	\$7,875.00	\$65.000	\$4,875.00
616.21	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	LF	100.000	\$75.000	\$7,500.00	\$87.000	\$8,700.00	\$70.000	\$7,000.00
616.28	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	LF	55.000	\$60.000	\$3,300.00	\$69.500	\$3,822.50	\$70.000	\$3,850.00
617.10	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT	EACH	1.000	\$300.000	\$300.00	\$250.000	\$250.00	\$300.000	\$300.00
618.10	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SY	65.000	\$150.000	\$9,750.00	\$165.000	\$10,725.00	\$200.000	\$13,000.00
618.30	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	24.000	\$50.000	\$1,200.00	\$55.500	\$1,332.00	\$150.000	\$3,600.00
619.17	YIELDING MARKER POSTS	EACH	1.000	\$100.000	\$100.00	\$83.500	\$83.50	\$100.000	\$100.00
620.55	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	LF	65.000	\$10.000	\$650.00	\$12.000	\$780.00	\$15.000	\$975.00
621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	LF	125.000	\$40.000	\$5,000.00	\$40.000	\$5,000.00	\$40.000	\$5,000.00
621.56	ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR, TEMPORARY	EACH	3.000	\$4,500.000	\$13,500.00	\$6,500.000	\$19,500.00	\$3,000.000	\$9,000.00
621.60	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	EACH	3.000	\$1,250.000	\$3,750.00	\$1,250.000	\$3,750.00	\$1,500.000	\$4,500.00
621.73	GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED 4 RAIL BOX BEAM	EACH	4.000	\$19,500.000	\$78,000.00	\$20,700.000	\$82,800.00	\$20,000.000	\$80,000.00
621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	115.000	\$5.000	\$575.00	\$2.250	\$258.75	\$10.000	\$1,150.00
621.90	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	LF	220.000	\$35.000	\$7,700.00	\$63.500	\$13,970.00	\$50.000	\$11,000.00
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	150.000	\$90.000	\$13,500.00	\$78.000	\$11,700.00	\$100.000	\$15,000.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	1,400.000	\$40.000	\$56,000.00	\$45.000	\$63,000.00	\$45.000	\$63,000.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$22,000.000	\$22,000.00	\$53,400.000	\$53,400.00	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,750.000	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$725.000	\$725.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
631.19	TESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,750.000	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION	LS	1.000	\$350,000.000	\$350,000.00	\$340,000.000	\$340,000.00	\$350,000.000	\$350,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$70,000.000	\$70,000.00	\$180,000.000	\$180,000.00	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	3.000	\$5,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$6,200.000	\$18,600.00	\$5,000.000	\$15,000.00
646.201	4 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	650.000	\$3.500	\$2,275.00	\$2.800	\$1,820.00	\$3.000	\$1,950.00
646.2111	4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	575.000	\$3.500	\$2,012.50	\$2.800	\$1,610.00	\$3.000	\$1,725.00
646.484	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA	LF	30.000	\$30.000	\$900.00	\$28.000	\$840.00	\$50.000	\$1,500.00
646.494	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA	EACH	8.000	\$250.000	\$2,000.00	\$280.000	\$2,240.00	\$300.000	\$2,400.00
646.504	DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, POLYUREA	LF	25.000	\$50.000	\$1,250.00	\$49.000	\$1,225.00	\$100.000	\$2,500.00
646.602	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	1,300.000	\$2.000	\$2,600.00	\$2.100	\$2,730.00	\$2.000	\$2,600.00
646.612	TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	LF	1,150.000	\$2.000	\$2,300.00	\$2.100	\$2,415.00	\$2.000	\$2,300.00
646.682	TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR, PAINT	LF	80.000	\$20.000	\$1,600.00	\$21.000	\$1,680.00	\$10.000	\$800.00
646.692	TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL, PAINT	EACH	16.000	\$100.000	\$1,600.00	\$105.000	\$1,680.00	\$100.000	\$1,600.00
646.702	TEMPORARY CROSSWALK MARKING, PAINT	LF	45.000	\$25.000	\$1,125.00	\$28.000	\$1,260.00	\$50.000	\$2,250.00
646.76	LINE STRIPING TARGETS	EACH	400.000	\$1.500	\$600.00	\$1.200	\$480.00	\$2.000	\$800.00
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	161.000	\$7.000	\$1,127.00	\$2.850	\$458.85	\$10.000	\$1,610.00
651.15	SEED	LB	11.000	\$50.000	\$550.00	\$22.500	\$247.50	\$30.000	\$330.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	35.000	\$7.000	\$245.00	\$22.500	\$787.50	\$30.000	\$1,050.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	.150	\$2,000.000	\$300.00	\$2,250.000	\$337.50	\$5,000.000	\$750.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	40.000	\$75.000	\$3,000.00	\$155.000	\$6,200.00	\$80.000	\$3,200.00
651.40	GRUBBING MATERIAL (12")	SY	120.000	\$14.000	\$1,680.00	\$46.000	\$5,520.00	\$30.000	\$3,600.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$5,550.000	\$5,550.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	160.000	\$50.000	\$8,000.00	\$15.500	\$2,480.00	\$10.000	\$1,600.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$3,167.121	\$3,167.12	\$3,167.121	\$3,167.12	\$3,167.121	\$3,167.12
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	.150	\$2,000.000	\$300.00	\$2,800.000	\$420.00	\$3,000.000	\$450.00
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	70.000	\$10.000	\$700.00	\$6.700	\$460.00	\$25.000	\$1,750.00
653.41	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II	EACH	3.000	\$350.000	\$1,050.00	\$445.000	\$1,335.00	\$300.000	\$900.00
653.475	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	LF	150.000	\$5.000	\$750.00	\$5.500	\$825.00	\$5.000	\$750.00
653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	150.000	\$8.000	\$1,200.00	\$8.900	\$1,335.00	\$10.000	\$1,500.00
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	200.000	\$4.000	\$800.00	\$4.450	\$890.00	\$10.000	\$2,000.00
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	900.000	\$2.000	\$1,800.00	\$3.350	\$1,675.00	\$5.000	\$2,500.00
656.25	EVERGREEN SHRUBS (THUJA OCCIDENTALIS) (8&B) (4'-5')	EACH	22.000	\$250.000	\$5,500.00	\$225.000	\$4,950.00	\$500.000	\$11,000.00
656.85	TREE PROTECTION	LS	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$2,800.000	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	SF	70.000	\$25.000	\$1,750.00	\$22.000	\$1,540.00	\$20.000	\$1,400.00
675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	110.000	\$20.000	\$2,200.00	\$18.000	\$1,980.00	\$20.000	\$2,200.00
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	32.000	\$15.000	\$480.00	\$11.000	\$352.00	\$10.000	\$320.00
675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	EACH	1.000	\$50.000	\$50.00	\$33.500	\$33.50	\$50.000	\$50.00
676.10	DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	EACH	4.000	\$150.000	\$600.00	\$135.000	\$540.00	\$150.000	\$600.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PC2)	CY	32.000	\$1,300.000	\$41,600.				